CHAMOT

Recombinant Human HMGB1

CMO083-5HP
CMO083-20HP
CMO083-100HP
CMO083-500HP
CMO083-1000HP

CHAMOT

BAEY RN (LB BRAA

CHAMOT BIOTECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.



—
Z
LL]
—
Z |
O
O



CHAMOT

BREMRM (LB BFRAAE

CHAMOT BIOTECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.

Version:02 Revision Date:01/01/2020

Recombinant Human HMGB1 (High mobility group box 1)

= . CMO083-5HP
CMO083-20HP
CMO083-100HP
CMO083-500HP
CMO083-1000HP

xq). HE4H

KR :
GhEE

EMEEME

REREN

E=)=Z ]I

=!

72 ( Chamot Biotechnology ) 48
HF/EEERRETEERFEZIH
MATEEEERARE  BBEE
., BHE. (RRSERNEBME , T
BremmigmE 1S013485/GMP, GLP #11
GTP fRERMAILI =Rk , £80E
SEMEE. AFFRKFE,. SDS-
PAGE, Ni-NTA chromatography &
UEFISE, | CRIEF- mEEtE SHtE—
it |, RRERAUEENTESN ; &
MRS mATEMT R | IFEER
FRAELEsE , ELISA B iSElTER
AR SER.

Escherichia coli

>98% as determined by SDS-PAGE.
Ni-NTA chromatography.

Measure by its ability to induce TNF
alpha in RAW264.7 cells. The ED50
for this effect is 10 ug/mL.

0.1 EU per 1 ug of the protein by the
LAL method.
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20 ug
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NZFE : Functional Assay
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SDS-PAGE analysis of recombinant human HMGB1
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DDDDE with polyhistidine tag at
the C-terminus.
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1, HEERATEXKERFATH  BRKEARET 100p
g/mL, FEHEZED 20min LIRS EHE.

2, EREHARIH—SHESE , BT 2-8°CRxHI 1
MR, -20°CE-80°CEXHE 3 1M | BRREHKEL.

3. ERRH—EWBESEN , MMI—EENRHER
( 0.1%BSA. 10%FBS B 5%HSA) , TMiELKFER
RS, AT S%iEEE AR EARIA.

WB=Western Blot; IP=Immunoprecipitation; IF=Immunofluorescence; IHC=Immunohistochemistry;
FACS=Fluorescence activated Cell Sorting; FA=Functional Assay
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